incubators presented in this topic, served as a basis to the set of question’s
elaboration used in the data collect, in this research.

Methods

is research is of a descriptive statistical nature and used survey
as a strategy in technology business incubators located in Brazil. It
was identified that there are 112 (one hundred and twelve) Brazilian
TBI according to searches carried out on the website of the National
Association of Entities Promoting Innovative Enterprises - Anprotec
(2016b), in state and regional incubator networks, in municipal and state
organs, and also in reports from the Ministry of Science Technology